OP \$90.00 3732354

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM384662 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Pyramid, Inc.		05/15/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ahu's Hawaiian BBQ Holdings LLC
Street Address:	1972 Lewelling Blvd.
City:	San Leandro
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94579
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3732354	AHU'S
Registration Number:	3735000	AHU'S
Registration Number:	3934758	AHU'S HAWAIIAN BBQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022855100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-285-5090

Email: jlondo@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Ullman

Address Line 1: 1850 N. Central Avenue, #1400

Address Line 2:Dickinson Wright PLLCAddress Line 4:Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069317-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Ullman
SIGNATURE:	/jau/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=AhusTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=AhusTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

source=AhusTrademarkAssignment#page3.tif
source=AhusTrademarkAssignment#page4.tif
source=AhusTrademarkAssignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GOLDEN PYRAMID, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to AHU'S HAWAHAN BBQ HOLDINGS LLC, a California limited liability company, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all right, title and interest whether statutory or at common law in and to (i) the trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names of trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks; (ii) all registrations of the Marks in the United States of America, its territories and possessions and in any State of the United States listed on Schedule A. (iii) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names of trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks; (iv) all rights to royalties, profits, compensation, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks or goodwill under the Marks; and (v) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages and other proceeds relating to and for any and all past infringements of the Marks.

Assignee hereby accepts this assignment from Assignor.

Dated and effective as of 15 day of May, 2016.

PHOENIX 69317-2 297796v1

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CERTIFICATE

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State Of: California County Of: Alameda	
On May 15, 2016 before me, D.Fenn, Notary Public, personally a Ben Zheng	ppeared,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me she/he) they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity (i.es), an her/his/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	that d that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Calif the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
D. FENN COMM #2143196 NOTARY PELIC * CALIFORNA ALAMEDA COUNTY Commission Expres FEB 19, 2020	Seeve FURS need

Title of Document: ____

Total Number of Pages including Attachment:

Notary Commission Expiration Date: Feb. 19, 2020

Notary Commission Number: 2143196

	GOLDEN PYRAMID	, INC.
	By: Name: Title:	Sea Zlivey History Assignor
STATE OF)	
STATE OF County of) SS)	
The foregoing instrum	nt was acknowledged before me this of Golden Pyramid, Inc	/S_day of May, 2016, by on behalf of the company.
(Notary Scal)	See Attached Acknow	eledgmen DF
	Name: Notary Public	

3

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CERTIFICATE

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State Of: California County Of: Alameda
On May 15, 2016 before me, D.Fenn, Notary Public, personally appeared, Ben Zheng
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she he they they executed the same in her/his their authorized capacity (ies), and that by her/his their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
D. FENN COMM. 82143196 NOTARY PUBL COLUMN AMEDIA COUNTY Commission Expire FEB 19, 2020
Title of Document:
Total Number of Pages including Attachment:
Notary Commission Expiration Date: Feb. 19, 2020
Notary Commission Number: 2143196

SCHEDULE A

Golden Pyramid, Inc. - U.S. Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
ALLUS	3.732.354	December 29, 2009
AHU'S	3,735,000	January 5, 2010
HAWAIIAN BBQ	3,934,758	March 22, 2011

A-I

PHOENIX 69317-2 297796v1

RECORDED: 05/17/2016